CH \$40.00 3441

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mizuho Corporate Bank, Ltd.		07/01/2013	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mizuho Bank, Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-5-5, Otemachi, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3441611	NINJA LOAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127845777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.784.5800
Email: ip@hblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jason S. Nardiello

Address Line 1: 1270 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 600

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 3034872

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Hiscock & Barclay, LLP

Address Line 1: 1270 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 600

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie L. Lavacca
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie L. Lavacca/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2014

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0238

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0239

RECORDED: 09/22/2014